

# RAVIOLI WITH RICOTTA CHEESE AND SPINACH

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION  
Rev. 1.1 del 01.01.2017



**Product name:** Ravioli with Ricotta Cheese and spinach  
**Product type:** fresh egg pasta stuffed with ricotta cheese and spinach

## Ingredients

Filling ingredients: ricotta cheese 64% (milk whey, milk), (36,5% on the total), spinach 27% (17% on the total), bread crumbs (wheat flour, yeast, salt), egg white, potatoes flakes, salt, Grana Padano cheese (milk, salt, rennet, preservative: egg's lysozyme), cheese crumbs (milk, salt, rennet, preservative: egg's lysozyme), nutmeg.  
Ingredients pasta: wheat flour, durum wheat semolina, eggs 28% (12,6% on the total). Free range eggs.  
May contain traces of crustaceans, fish, nuts, celery and mustard.

## Nutritional values for 100g

Power	724kJ- 173 kcal
Fat	10,4 g
Saturated fats	6,5 g
Carbohydrates	12,5 g
Of which sugars	2,8 g
Fibers	0,7 g
Protein	7.1 g
Salt	1,19 g

## Microbiological Data

Total bacteria <1,000,000 C.F.U./g  
Coagulase-positive staphylococci < or = 500 C.F.U./g  
Salmonella S.p.p. Absent in 25g  
Listeria monocytogenes <100 C.F.U./g



**Product code** CE89

**EAN:** 8032597603380

**Packaging** n. 10 sealed trays gr. 300 each cardboard box

**Dimension of the sealed tray:** 25 x 15 x 4,5 cm

**Dimension of the cardboard box:** 33 x 27 x 24 cm

**Pallet:** 8 cardboard boxes for each layer- 10 layers each pallet

**Packaging material**

Lower film: Alipet transparent film

Superior film: Not peelable Thermosealing Film on polypropylene

Paper tray: pure cellulose Trayforma Performance PET

**Duration and methods of conservation:**

**Shelf life:** 30 gg guaranteed on delivery

Store at +4°C max.

**Description of the production process:**

Semolina, flour and eggs are dosed and mixed in mixers. The resulting mixture is then laminated to obtain different pastry thicknesses, according to product type.

Previously prepared fillings are mixed in a special mixer (planetary) until a soft and smooth dough is obtained.

Special equipment (ravioli maker) is then used to create the stuffed pasta pieces.

The product is then heated (pasteurized), cooled and immediately packaged using the modified atmosphere packaging method.

The packages are then labelled and stored in a cold room at +4°C max.

**Allergens (Reg. 1169/2011)**

Allergenic substances present as ingredients

gluten, eggs

**Cross contamination:**

Crustaceans, fish, soy, nuts, celery and mustard

**OGM:**

The product does not contain Genetically Modified Organisms and ingredients produced by Genetically Modified Organisms

Produced and packaged in the factory located in Via Tagliamento, 10 – Tezze sul Brenta VI - 36056

**Campesan snc di Campesan Ernesto & C. snc**

36061 BASSANO DEL GRAPPA (VI) - Via Apollonio, 52

Tel. 0424 503400 - Fax 0424 508267

campesan@campesan.it - VAT No. 02295010249